
Faulkner (Ala.)  -vs- William Carey (Miss.) 
2018-04-08 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Olive, Braden (1)
Loss: Edgens, Cole (1)
HBP: Guerrero, Isaac
PB: Cooley, Reese, Hamilton, Brady, Roberson, Wes, Guerrero, Isaac, Suttles, Brandon, Mebane, Myron, DuRouen, Caleb, DuBord, Alex, Riles,
T.J., Howard, Jamal, Freeland, Jacob, Gillespie, Evan, Wright, JT, Reid, Tyler, Smith, Jake, Cooper, Brock, Estill, Tanner, Lemoine, Mitchell
 
Start: 15:00   Time: 15:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Faulkner (Ala.) 0 3 3 0 2 0 2 5 15 14 1
William Carey (Miss.) 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 0

Faulkner (Ala.) 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whyte, Tekwaan 2b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Howard, Jamal 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Estrada, Rusber c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hamilton, Brady 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    West, Gage c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riles, T.J. cf 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Mebane, Myron rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Rosa, Ryan ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Roberson, Wes 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
Willard, Chance dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Carter, Andrew lf 4 2 0 0 1 1 0
Paschke, Austin 1b 3 3 3 2 1 0 0
    Cooley, Reese 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Suttles, Brandon 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Duran, Luis 3b 4 0 4 4 1 0 0
Coney, Ladarious rf 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
    Freeland, Jacob 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
DuBord, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Guerrero, Isaac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olive, Braden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DuRouen, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gillespie, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 15 14 13 6 11 0

2B: Duran, Luis (1); Paschke, Austin (1)
HR: Paschke, Austin (1)
SF: Willard, Chance (1)
SB: Whyte, Tekwaan (2); Willard, Chance (1); Roberson, Wes (1);
Suttles, Brandon (1); Coney, Ladarious (1); Riles, T.J. (1)
E: Duran, Luis (1)

William Carey (Miss.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Christian cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ledet, Caleb 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Pimentel, David 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Estill, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Jake dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Buckley, Marcus 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Scott, Lucas lf 4 0 3 2 0 1 0
Wright, JT c 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
    Cooper, Brock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lemoine, Mitchell 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cayten, Spencer rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Reid, Tyler rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brown, Wes ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Edgens, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 11 4 2 10 0

2B: Brown, Wes (1)
SB: Buckley, Marcus (2); Smith, Christian (1)
CS: Scott, Lucas (1)
HBP: Ledet, Caleb (1); Smith, Christian (1); Cayten, Spencer (1)

Faulkner (Ala.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DuBord, Alex 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 –
Guerrero, Isaac 1.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 0 –
Olive, Braden (W, 1) 5.0 2 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 15 20 0 0 –
DuRouen, Caleb 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Gillespie, Evan 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 –
Totals 5 3 3 7 9 1 0 1 0 27 36 0 0

William Carey (Miss.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Edgens, Cole (L, 1) 3.1 6 6 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 14 18 0 0 –
Smith, Devin 3.2 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 15 0 0 –
Totals 8 6 5 5 6 1 0 0 0 26 33 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


